
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
1 
19 
2 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

No. 
04 
34 
5 

88 
98 
07 
20 
79 
80 
46 
14 
82 
81 
87 
78 
3 

54 
103 
84 
6 

44 
17 
7 

119 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
B-Spec 
SM 
B-Spec 
SM 
SM 

SM 

Name 
Marc Cefalo 
Chris Ciufo 
Gary Blanarik 
Nick Leverone 
Charlie Campbell 
David Ciufo 
Mike Hichme 
Spencer Patterson 
Richard Astacio 
Domenico Leuci 
Amy Mills 
Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 
Ted Melittas 
Brad Childs 
Warren Sackman 
Thomas Podmore 
Natalino Scappaticci 
Kelsey Patterson 
Fritz Wilke 
McKenzie Coffman 
David Rosenblum 
Whitfield Gregg 
Abdulrab Aziz 

Josh Hamker 

Hometown 
Swoyersville PA 
Livonia NY 
Baden PA 
Mendon MA 
Corry PA 
Livonia NY 
Rochester MI 
Pittsburgh PA 
Stamford CT 
Binghamton NY 
Bellevue WA 
Mountaintop PA 
Port Washington NY 
Pittsburgh PA 
Phoenix AZ 
Hudson OH 
Ann Arbor MI 
Pittsburgh PA 
Chelsea MI 
Sewickley PA 
Mays Landing NJ 
Bellevue WA 
Monroeville PA 

North Ridgeville OH 

Reg. 
NEP 
FLR 
OVR 
NER 
MHR 
FLR 
DET 
STC 
NER 
GLN 
NYR 
NEP 
NYR 
STC 
NYR 
NEO 
DET 
STC 
DET 
STC 
PHL 
NYR 
STC 

NEO 

Mem. # 
256244 
148770_5 
276284 
200602 
285427 
148770-1 
542287 
438417 
465698 
424106 
360169 
214430 
439873 
515067 
405604 
533087 
492750 
472103 
211911 
620157 
160155 
360035 
341563 

512811 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Ford Fiesta 
Mazda Miata 
Ford Fiesta 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
planet-miata.com 
Emerson Oil 
Sewickley Car Store/Hoosier/Kessler Engineering/Kearney Driver Development/Carbotech/Miata Antics 
Flatout Motorsports/Inc. 
Campbell Trucking/Carbotech/JPM 
Emerson Oil Co 
YMB racing 
Regent Square Rentals 
Astacio Plumbing & Hvac 
GreaterBingObGyn.com/Recycled Racing 
Flatout Motorsports 
Planet-Miata.Com 
Jim Locke Automotive 
Pittsburgh Aviation Animal Rescue Team 
Jim Locke Automotive 
The Mid Ohio School 
www.alliedeagle.com | V2 Motorsports 

Mobil 1/Frozen Rotors/Capaldi Racing/Hoosier Tire/BTCC Blueprints/Ink Frenzy/Hawk Brakes 
C&G Performance 
PATENT IT/LEO'S APPAREL 
Flatout Motorsports 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
6 
2 

Best Tm 
2:03.784 
2:03.486 
2:03.484 
2:03.674 
2:04.202 
2:04.858 
2:04.604 
2:03.910 
2:04.004 
2:05.922 
2:06.192 
2:07.267 
2:07.425 
2:07.357 
2:07.107 
2:08.398 
2:04.726 
2:11.038 
2:11.781 
2:12.541 
2:12.558 
2:08.366 
2:14.731 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: 10:55 AM  Official: 2:05 PM 
Total Race Time: 35:14.562 

Printed: 8/30/2020 2:03:15 PM 

SCCA Sanction #20-ST-8358 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Race Director: Doug Nickel  Chief Steward: Gene Kern 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

0.521 

Avg. Speed 

80.459 

Best Lap Tm 

2:03.484 

Best Speed 

81.047 

Best Lap by 

5 - Gary Blanarik 

68th Cumberland Classic
Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Official Race Result

68th Cumberland Clsc. Hoosier Super Tour 

Grp2 SM/B-Spec 

Grp2 Race 2 - SM/B-Spec 

Race (35:00 or 17 Laps) started at 10:08:32 

Pitt Race long course 2.780 miles 

8/30/2020 10:15 


